
Broward County

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 122-1358

Status: Agenda Ready

In control: Resilient Environment - Housing Finance Division

On agenda: Final action:10/11/2022 10/11/2022

Title: MOTION TO APPROVE First Amendment to the agreement with Collective Community Initiative, LLC
(CCI) for Minor Home Repair in NW Pompano Beach CRA Residential District to implement the Plant
Pave Paint Neighborhood Beautification Program (“PPP”), for the purpose of increasing the funding
by $163,800 to an amended maximum total of $594,050, and extending the term through April 15,
2023, and to authorize the Mayor and Clerk to execute same; to approve modification of the pilot
project to directly eliminate slum and blight in the residential area of the Pompano Beach CRA to
increase the per home maximum cost and to increase total expenditures; and to authorize the County
Administrator to take any administrative and budgetary actions to implement same. (Commission
Districts 2 and 4)

Sponsors:

Indexes: Established Commission Goals

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Exhibit 1 - First Amendment to Agreement

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Broward County Printed on 4/29/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

